### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                               | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type            |
|------------------------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------|
| Johnson Worldwide Associates, Inc. |          | 02/17/2000     | CORPORATION: WISCONSIN |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Johnson Outdoors Inc.  |  |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 555 Main Street        |  |
| City:           | Racine                 |  |
| State/Country:  | WISCONSIN              |  |
| Postal Code:    | 53403                  |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: WISCONSIN |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1487402 | MINN KOTA |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (815)654-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8156335300

Email: aheinisc@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew J. Heinisch
Address Line 1: 2215 Perrygreen Way

Address Line 2: Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren P.C.
Address Line 4: Rockford, ILLINOIS 61107

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 504233               |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Andrew J. Heinisch   |
| Signature:              | /Andrew J. Heinisch/ |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003644 FRAME: 0662

900089984

| Date:   | 10/23/2007 |
|---|------------|
| Total Attachments: 3 source=JOINamechange#page1.tif           |            |
| source=JOINamechange#page2.tif source=JOINamechange#page3.tif |            |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003644 FRAME: 0663

## United States of America

State of Wisconsin



# DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, RAY ALLEN, Deputy Administrator, Division of Corporate & Consumer Services, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the document on file in the Corporation Section of the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services of this department, and that the same is a true copy thereof; and that I am the legal custodian of said document, and that this certification is in due form.



DATE: DEC 22 2005

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department.

RAY ALLEN, Deputy Administrator Division of Corporate & Consumer Services Department of Financial Institutions

BY: Patricia Victor

Effective July 1, 1996, the Department of Financial Institutions assumed the functions previously performed by the Corporations Division of the Secretary of State and is the successor custodian of corporate records formerly held by the Secretary of State.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003644 FRAME: 0664

01 5016324

RECEIVED

ARTIOLES OF A TOWNSHIT CHAPTER 163

FEB 17 2009

DEL

Wisconsin

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF JOHNSON WORLDWIDE ASSOCIATES, INC.

The present corporate name (prior to any change effected by this amendment) is:

Johnson Worldwide Associates, Inc.

ACCT 00000614 CLASS CODE 310

TRX 0001179490 Amount

\$40.00

Text of Amendment:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Company's Articles of Incorporation be, and hereby is, amended in its entirety to read as follows:

ACCT 00000614 CLASS CODE 340

ARTICLE I

TRX 0001179492 Amount \$25.00

The name of the Corporation shall be Johnson Outdoors Inc. 01(

RES 500, 790

WS.

B. The foregoing Amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company on December 13, 1999 and by the shareholders of the Company on Pebruary 17, 2000 in accordance with Section 180.1003 of the Wisconsin Statutes.

C.

Signature

HElen P. Tohnson Leight

This document was drafted by Karen A. Balistreri, Foley & Lardner, 777 East Wisconsin Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202.

thangs ear name

**RECORDED: 10/23/2007** 

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT CHAPTER 180

#40. -N 25. - Expedited J4 STATE OF WISCONSIN

FEB 1 8 2000

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

TRADEMARK REEL: 003644 FRAME: 0666